



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 11/09/2025 17:07:34

Product Spec Report

Product Code BOOBAR
Product Description The Boo Bar
Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

Chocolate Brownie: Sugar (28%), **Wheat** Flour (21%), ***Soya** Oil (15%), Pasteurized **Egg** White (6%), ***Corn** Syrup (6%), Water (6%), Shortening (Palm, ***Canola** and Modified Palm Oil) (4%), Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Mass, Coca Butter, Emulsifier, [**Soya** Lecithin], Flavouring) (4%), Coca Powder (4%), Flavouring, Salt, Pasteurized **Egg**, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Modified Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Maize Starch, Monocalcium Pyrophosphate, Calcium Sulfate), ***Soya** Lecithin. ***Contains genetically modified organisms.** Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) CARAMEL FLEUR DE SEL: white chocolate 28% (whole **MILK** powder, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour.), finely crumbled biscuit 21.4% (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, concentrated BUTTER 15%, skimmed **MILK** powder, coloring: E 150a - plain caramel, salt, **BARLEY** malt extract, emulsifier: E 322, sunflower lecithin), vegetable oil (palm, sunflower, palm kernel, coconut), sugar, WHEY powder, ALMONDS , anhydrous **MILK** FAT , caramel, fleur de sel, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt, f lavours. BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Colour Mill Red: glycerol E422, colour: E129, emulsifier & stabiliser: lecithin E322 Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g: E555, E172

Shelf Life : (Days) 30 **Total Pack Weight :** 435.03

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	1859.8	8090.5
Energy Kcal	779.8	3392.3
Protein	4.8	20.8
Carbohydrate	52.7	229.1
Of Which Sugars	43.1	187.3
Fat	31.2	135.8
Of Which Saturates	14.8	64.2
Fibre	2.1	9.2
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.4	1.8
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

	Grams	>2%
Chocolate Brownie	180	Y
Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate	180	Y
CARAMEL FLEUR DE SEL	65	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	8	N
Colour Mill Red	2	N
Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g	0.03	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Egg
Milk

Signed

Date